o Jobs 11 & 14 were not posted due to the time sensitive availability of a unique Talent whom the 
Employment Unit would not likely find through recruitment. 

5) Total # of lnterviewees Referred: For the period from July 23, 2024 to July 22, 2025, this 
Employment Unit interviewed One Hundred Sixty-Four (164) candidates for full-time job 
vacancies. Eighteen (18) applicants were hired. 

6) Supplemental Recruitment Initiatives: 

(a) Initiative: Internship Program 
The Employment Unit continues to oƯer a paid internship program to 
students, providing them with a valuable learning experience, covering the